
60,608

179,105

29,569

21,337

29,323

29,384

112,942

32,413

39,153

21,743

38,113

18,272

12,043

36,879

4,572

15,475

1,319

17,306

19,775

2,683

125,579

8,336

6,078

6,016

5,593

3,183

3,076

2,512

2,306

1,790

1,599

1,393

623

590

558

556

424

418

373

329

321

4,422

55,014

173,744

27,785

19,444

26,702

28,056

108,697

30,735

37,112

19,779

36,875

17,534

11,306

35,478

4,163

14,769

1,196

16,693

19,130

1,877

119,248

按國籍分 By Nationality

馬來西亞 Malaysia

日本 Japan

印尼 Indonesia

越南 Vietnam

香港 Hong Kong

印度 India

美國 United States

菲律賓 Philippines

韓國 Korea, R.O.

泰國 Thailand

英國 United Kingdom

南非 South Africa

新加坡 Singapore

加拿大 Canada

澳門 Macao

法國 France

史瓦帝尼 Eswatini

俄羅斯 Russia

德國 Germany

緬甸 Myanmar

其他 Others

847,593

831,453

4,313

11,825

2

－

805,337

789,317

4,289

11,729

2

－

50,496

48,799

383

1,314

－

－

總 計 Grand total

按核准機關分 By Permit Authority Agency

勞動部 Ministry of Labor

產業園區管理局 Bureau of Industrial Parks

科學園區管理局 Science Parks Bureau

交通部民航局 Civil Aeronautics Administration

交通部航港局 Maritime Port Bureau

End of 2024113年底

勞動部勞動力發展署。

Workforce Development Agency, MOL.
聘僱許可人次。

2.有效聘僱許可人次係指取得聘僱許可人次中，扣除聘僱許可屆滿、提早解約出國者及經勞動力發展署廢止
1.本表外國專業人員係指依雇主聘僱外國人許可及管理辦法第2條第1款規定之第一類外國人。

2.Number of the effective employment permit exclude expiration, rescission and abolishment.
in accordance with Article 2 of the Regulations on the Permission and Administration of the Employment of Foreign Workers.

1.Foreign Workers For Special Professions or Technical Assignments in the table represent the Class A Foreign Workers stipulated

表 13-17 外國專業人員－按核准機關及國籍分

by Permit Authority Agency and Nationality
Table 13-17 Foreign Workers for Special Professions or Technical Assignments

單位：人次 Unit：Person-case

項 目 別

Item

累 計 申 請

application
Accumulation of

累計聘僱許可

the employment permit
Accumulation of

有效聘僱許可

employment permit
Effective

資料來源：
說 明：

Source：
Note：
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